



Maynooth Students' Union Aontas na Mac Léinn Mhá Nuad

S|DC|7.22.11.09|06

Item No: 7

Topic: Election of Vice-Secretary

Status: For Decision

Meeting: Wednesday, 9 November 2022

Sponsor: Clerk of the MSU Student Senate, Dillon Grace

Election of Vice-Secretary

Background:

Pursuant to Article 8.11 of the MSU Constitution 2019 and Standing Order 25 of the MSU Student Senate, the Student Senate shall elect from one of its number no later than at its second meeting a Vice-Secretary. The Vice-Secretary shall act if the Secretary is temporarily incapacitated and shall not receive any renumeration. The Vice-Secretary shall act in an independent capacity.

Whenever there is a vacancy in the role of Vice-Secretary, there shall be an election for the position at the next sitting of the Senate.

Request:

That the MSU Student Senate select a Vice-Secretary from its membership as per the Standing Orders of the MSU Student Senate.